Authorizing the City Manager, on behalf of the City of Lowell, to accept and expend a Beatrice 
Fox Auerbach Foundation Fund grant in the total amount of $82,895.00 from the Hartford 
Foundation for Public Giving.  

-------- 

The Hartford Foundation for Public Giving has made available to the City of Lowell grant funds 
in the amount of Eighty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Five and 00/100 ($82,895.00) 
Dollars to the MassHire Lowell Career Center; and 

The City of Lowell desires to accept and expend said grant funds to help support post-placement 
employment retention services for chronically unemployed or underemployed adults. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT VOTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOWELL: